
February 2021
New Publications



1XXX

Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

Contents

Economics and Management 2

Education 2

English Language and Literatures 3

Film and Performance Studies 4

German Language and Literatures 5

History 6

Law 7

Linguistics 9

Media and Communication 11

Music 12

Philosophy 12

Political Science 13

Romance Languages and Literatures 14

Science, Society and Culture 15

Sociology 16

Theology 16

Index 18

Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers 19

Our Representatives – Print 20

Our Representatives – eBooks 21

Order online at www.peterlang.com, or send your 
order directly to orders@peterlang.com. 

All eBook prices are given as Single-User License (SUL). 
Multi-User Licenses are available for institutional 
customers and are calculated at twice the SUL price. 



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

2Economics and Management

Ed Blissett

The Two Hundred Million 
Pound Strike

The 2003 British Airways Walkout

This book describes and analyses the 2003 
British Airways (BA) Customer Service 
Agents (CSA) 24-hour unofficial strike. It 
examines the lead up to the dispute, in 
which negotiations failed to reach an 
agreement before focusing on the dispute 
itself and its eventual resolution.

Andrea Buschmann

Geschäftsmodellkonvergenz 
im Handel

Alternative, innovationsfördernde 
Ansätze zur Systematisierung und 
Erklärung der Entstehung und 
Entwicklung von 
Erscheinungsformen des Handels am 
Beispiel des Omnichannel-Handels

Die Arbeit beantwortet die Frage, ob Ge-
schäftsmodell- und Konvergenzansatz 
auch im Kontext des Handels angewandt 
werden können und ob sie innovative 
Phänomene der Praxis besser erklären 
als der weit verbreitete Betriebsforme-
nansatz. Die Entstehung des Omnichan-
nel-Handels als wesentlicher Trend im 
Handel stellt hierbei das Explanandum 
dar.

Krzysztof Kasianiuk • Bohdan 
Szklarski • Piotr Olaf Żylicz (eds.)

Failed Leadership

Failed leadership has attracted little sys-
tematic scientific reflection. This collec-
tion of articles brings readers’ attention 
to “failed leadership” aspects encompass-
ing business, political, social, philosoph-
ical, psychological and historical perspec-
tives presented. Authors range from acad-
emicians to business practitioners.

Amber E. George • Russell W. 
Waltz (eds.)

Critical Pedagogical Strategies 
to Transcend Hegemonic 
Masculinity

This book presents educational strategies 
for combating the harmful effects of he-
gemonic masculinity in the college class-
room.

Paul Kühl

Konzeption und Evaluation 
handlungsorientierter 
Fachschulausbildung im 
maritimen 
Notfallmanagement

An Bord von Schiffen droht stets die Ge-
fahr eines Seenotfalls. Daher nimmt der 
Bereich der Brandbekämpfung und Ret-
tung eine zentrale Stellung in der Ausbil-
dung von Seeleuten ein. Untersucht 
werden die Auswirkungen von handlung-
sorientiertem Unterricht im maritimen 
Notfallmanagement in der Fachschulaus-
bildung. 

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 218 pp., 6 b/w ill. 1 table.

Trade Unions. Past, Present and Future. 
Vol. 26

pb. ISBN 978-1-80079-059-9

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-80079-068-1 

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Berlin, 2021. 522 S., 67 s/w Abb., 4 Tab.

Strategisches Marketingmanagement. 
Bd. 34

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83714-6

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84717-6 

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.40 / € 74.90 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Berlin, 2021. 252 pp., 3 fig. col., 1 fig. b/w, 
6 tables.

Management in Digital Times. Vol. 1

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-83533-3

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84540-0 

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

New York, 2021. VI, 218 pp.

Radical Animal Studies and Total 
Liberation. Vol. 7

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8337-9

CHF 42.– / €D 34.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-8338-6 

CHF 42.– / €D 34.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Berlin, 2021. 236 S., 55 s/w Abb., 51 Tab.

Perspektiven auf Berufsbildung, Arbeit 
und Technik. Bd. 3

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-84699-5

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84886-9 

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Education



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

3Education English Language and Literatures

Saeed Nazari

Dialogue for Student and 
Teacher Development

My Persian Currere

Using emancipatory and transformative 
writing to liberate self through autobio-
graphical method of Currere, this book 
takes a psychoanalytical and hermeneu-
tic journey into student and teacher in-
ner world.

Gabriele Blell • Jana Oldendörp (Hrsg.)

Diversität im Fokus 
fachdidaktischer und 
sonderpädagogischer 
Perspektiven

Inklusiven Englischunterricht 
planen (lernen)

Inklusion wird aus fachdidaktischer, son-
derpädagogischer, curricularer und hoch-
schulpraktischer Perspektive beleuchtet. 
Anschließend erfolgt die Darstellung 
eines Workshops, in dem Masterstudier-
ende in kooperativer, fächerübergreif-
ender Zusammenarbeit (Fachdidaktik, 
Sonderpädagogik) Ideen für einen inklu-
siven Englischunterricht entwickeln.

Christiane Bongartz • Jacopo 
Torregrossa (eds.)

What’s in a Narrative? 
Variation in Storytelling at the 
Interface Between Language 
and Literacy

Research on narrative production plays 
a central role in linguistics, psycholin-
guistics and language acquisition. Narra-
tive elicitation allows researchers to 
 investigate specific linguistic structures 
and the processes involved in their acqui-
sition in an ecological way. This book pro-
vides methodological remarks on how to 
approach research on narratives, identi-
fying factors that underlie variation in 
narrative production, including the type 
of narrative task, cross-linguistic differ-
ences, learners’ literacy and cognitive de-
velopment and the narrative practices in 
society.

Debora Holler

Crossing, Trespassing, and 
Subverting Borders in Chicana 
Writing

The book focuses on the minority litera-
ture of the Chicanas. Topics such as the 
deconstruction of pre-established roles 
and patriarchal beliefs, female identity 
construction and the new mestiza con-
sciousness which are intertwined with 
the transgression of social, cultural, and 
gender borders are studied.

Béatrice Laurent (eds.)

Water and Women in the 
Victorian Imagination

During the Victorian period, naturally 
wet spaces like rivers and the sea were 
construed as feminised, embodying ei-
ther the angelic Undine or the demonic 
Siren. This study of a unique collection 
of materials explores the development 
of the mythical ‘water woman’ of the time.

New York, 2021. XX, 176 pp.

Complicated Conversation. A Book Series 
of Curriculum Studies. Vol. 56

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8250-1

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-8285-3 

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Berlin, 2021. 222 S., 3 farb. Abb., 32 s/w Abb., 
11 Tab.

Fremdsprachendidaktik inhalts- und 
lernerorientiert / Foreign Language 
Pedagogy – content- and learner-oriented. 
Bd. 39

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81448-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84510-3 

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Berlin, 2021. 242 pp., 20 fig. b/w, 19 tables.

Inquiries in Language Learning. 
Forschungen zu Psycholinguistik und 
Fremdsprachendidaktik. Vol. 27

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-66007-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05182-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Berlin, 2021. 436 pp., 18 fig. b/w.

Mainzer Studien zur Amerikanistik. Vol. 75

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-83446-6

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83983-6 

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Oxford, 2021. X, 262 pp., 18 fig. col., 9 fig. b/w.

Cultural Interactions: Studies in the 
Relationship between the Arts. Vol. 45

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-486-7

CHF 70.– / €D 58.95 / €A 58.40 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-487-4

CHF 70.– / €D 58.95 / €A 58.40 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

4English Language and Literatures

New York, 2021. XII, 210 p., 2 il. blanco/negro.

Exiles and Transterrados. Exile in the 
Twentieth-Century Hispanic World. 
Tomo 6

enc. ISBN 978-1-4331-8119-1

CHF 98.– / €D 83.95 / €A 83.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-8120-7 

CHF 98.– / €D 83.95 / €A 83.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

César A. Núñez

Distinto amanecer: Max Aub en 
México, 1943–1944

Industria cinematográfica y política 
cultural

Este libro examina la adaptación de la 
obra teatral, La vida conyugal, al film, Dis-
tinto amanecer.

New York, 2021. XII, 184 p., 4 il. blanco/negro, 
4 il. en color, 18 tabla/s.

Transamerican Film and Literature. 
Tomo 4

enc. ISBN 978-1-4331-7651-7

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7652-4 

CHF 93.– / €D 89.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Ángel Miquel

Ponchos y sarapes

El cine mexicano en Buenos Aires 
(1934–1943)

Ponchos y sarapes. El cine mexicano en 
Buenos Aires (1934–1943) aborda la dis-
tribución, la exhibición y la recepción de 
las películas mexicanas en el periodo en 
que se sentaron las bases para la expan-
sión de los llamados “cines clásicos”.

Berlin, 2021. 166 pp., 3 fig. b/w.

Encounters. The Warsaw Studies in English 
Language Culture, Literature, and Visual 
Arts. Vol. 7

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-80987-7

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84281-2 

CHF 59.– / €D 50.95 / €A 52.40 / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Paweł Rutkowski • Justyna 
Wierzchowska (eds.)

Texts, Images, Practices

Contemporary Perspectives on 
American, British and Polish 
Cultures

Multidisciplinary readings of social and 
political phenomena, novels, memoirs, 
letters and articles in the press, musical, 
theatrical adaptation and food, carried 
out within cultural and literary studies, 
including memory studies, discourse 
analysis theory, theories of visual design 
and theories of popular culture.

Berlin, 2021. 178 pp.

Mediated Fictions. Studies in Verbal and 
Visual Narratives. Vol. 18

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-67068-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06302-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Patrycja Podgajna

Intertextual Transactions in 
Contemporary British Fiction

This study focuses on emblematic inter-
textual strategies in contemporary Brit-
ish fiction. Analysing the process of ad-
aptation, pastiche, transworld identity 
and historiographic metafiction, the book 
demonstrates how the intertextual im-
pulse can be inscribed not only in the 
structure and semantics of a given text 
but also in the narrative plane.

Berlin, 2021. 540 pp., 33 fig. col., 27 fig. b/w, 
3 tables.

Text – Meaning – Context: Cracow Studies 
in English Language, Literature and 
Culture. Vol. 19

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-83911-9

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84103-7 

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Andrzej Pawelec • Aeddan Shaw • 
Grzegorz Szpila (eds.)

Text-Image-Music: Crossing 
the Borders

Intermedial Conversations on the 
Poetics of Verbal, Visual and Musical 
Texts In Honour of Prof. Elżbieta 
Chrzanowska-Kluczewska

The volume brings together a diverse body 
of scholars to investigate issues spanning 
narrativity, various modes of literary ex-
pressions, ekphrasis, intersemiotic trans-
lation and multimodal communication.

Film and Performance Studies



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

5

Berlin, 2021. 296 S., 2 farb. Abb., 4 s/w Abb.

Mikrokosmos. Beiträge zur 
germanistischen und allgemeinen 
Literaturwissenschaft. Bd. 87

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79353-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83561-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Malte Kleinjung

Pikareske Ökonomie – 
Grimmelshausens «Der 
seltzame Springinsfeld» im 
diskursiven Kontext des 17. 
Jahrhunderts

Die Arbeit analysiert das Wechselverhält-
nis von Literatur und Ökonomie am 
Beispiel eines Schelmenromans von Grim-
melshausen. Sie wählt dazu einen kultur-
poetischen Untersuchungsansatz, der 
den Roman mit historischen Kontexten 
unterschiedlichster Provenienz in Bezie-
hung setzt.

Oxford, 2021. XII, 206 pp., 5 fig. col., 20 fig. b/w.

Women, Gender and Sexuality in German 
Literature and Culture. Vol. 23

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-681-6

CHF 62.– / €D 51.95 / €A 51.90 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-682-3 

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Barbara Hales

Black Magic Woman

Gender and the Occult in Weimar 
Germany

This book is a study of women’s involve-
ment in occult practices in Weimar Ger-
many. The book examines reports of 
women engaging in actual occult prac-
tices (expressive dance, mediumism, 
witchcraft) as well as various fictional de-
pictions of women as demonic or as pos-
sessing supernatural powers (ghosts, vam-
pires, monsters).

Berlin, 2021. 306 S.

Pegisha – Begegnung / Pegisha – 
Encounters. Jüdische Studien / Jewish 
Studies. Bd. 11

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83149-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83659-0 

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Martin Häckel

Zur Rezeption der Philosophie 
Ludwig Wittgensteins im 
literarischen Werk W. G. 
Sebalds

Das Buch zieht eine Analogie zwischen 
dem literarischen Konzept des Synop-
tischen Blicks bei Sebald und dem 
sprachkritischen der Übersichtlichen 
Darstellung Wittgensteins sowie liest Se-
balds Gesamtwerk als Versuch, das phi-
losophische Konzept des Zeigens auf lit-
erarischer Ebene umzusetzen. 

Berlin, 2021. 532 S.

Bremer Beiträge zur Literatur- und 
Ideengeschichte. Bd. 68

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-84058-0

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84808-1 

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Wolfgang Beutin

Motive der Literatur der 
Renaissance und die 
Renaissance als literarisches 
Motiv

Die Renaissance bildet gegenwärtig wieder 
ein wichtiges Thema der Forschung. Sie 
etablierte sich einstmals als geistiges Me-
dium neuer Art, um neben die Kirche zu 
treten. Ihre kennzeichnenden Hauptmo-
tive waren gleich in Italien, Westeuropa, 
Deutschland und in der Schweiz. Hier 
fand sie ihrerseits Verwendung als liter-
arisches Motiv.

Berlin, 2021. 398 S.

Historisch-kritische Arbeiten zur 
deutschen Literatur. Bd. 64

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81669-1

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84175-4

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Sofia Avgerinou

Erhabenheit und 
Kunstautonomie

Schillers Poetik des Unendlichen

Friedrich Schillers Stilisierung als Dichter 
der Versöhnung und der ästhetischen Er-
ziehung wird das konkurrierende Bild 
eines Ästhetikers des Widerspruchs im-
mer entschiedener entgegengesetzt. In 
wie fern lässt sich aber die Forderung nach 
einer autonomen Kunst mit dem Er-
habenen vereinbaren? Sind diese Begriffe 
dem heutigen Menschen noch ein Beg-
riff? Auf denselben semantischen Ele-
menten beruhend und eine Umdeutung 
der traditionellen Mimesis erstrebend, 
führen Schillers Versöhnungsaporien im-
mer wieder zu neuen Trennungen und zu 
der Anerkennung der grundsätzlichen 
Widersprüchlichkeit des Daseins.

German Language and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

6

Berlin, 2021. 264 pp.

Polish Studies – Transdisciplinary 
Perspectives. Vol. 36

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-83807-5

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84596-7 

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Barbara Klich-Kluczewska • Soren 
Gauger

Family, Taboo and 
Communism in Poland, 1956-
1989

By using the perceptions of divorce, sin-
gle motherhood, domestic violence and 
abortion as examples, the book answers 
fundamental questions pertaining to the 
processes of negotiating mentality shifts 
in communism Poland in the years 1956-
1989.

Bern, 2021. 312 p., 61 ill. en couleurs, 
134 ill. n/b.

Etudes genevoises sur l’Antiquité. Vol. 9

rel. ISBN 978-3-0343-3908-7

CHF 115.– / €D 98.95 / €A 101.70 / € 92.50 /  

£ 76.– / US-$ 111.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-4268-1 

CHF 115.– / €D 98.95 / €A 101.80 / € 92.50 /  

£ 76.– / US-$ 111.95

Anne-Françoise Jaccottet

Rituels en image - lmages de 
rituel

Iconographie – Histoire des religions 
– Archéologie

Analyser les images de rituel est un défi 
méthodologique. Seule l’interdisciplinarité 
peut le relever. Ce volume regroupe les 
analyses de spécialistes d’iconographie, 
d’histoire des religions et d’archéologie. 
Les sphères mésopotamienne, hittite, 
étrusque, italique, grecque, romaine, byz-
antine sont prises en compte pour une 
étude transversale. 

Berlin, 2021. 480 S., 43 farb. Abb., 31 s/w Abb.

Grazer Altertumskundliche Studien. 
Begründet von Heribert Aigner. Bd. 13

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83306-3

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83746-7 

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

Johannes Giessauf • Peter Mauritsch • 
Sabine Tausend (Hrsg.)

Homo universalis

Zwischen Universität und 
Universalität. In memoriam Heribert 
Aigner

Heribert Aigner war Althistoriker und 
Universalist: Sein Interesse gehörte Poli-
tik, Religion, Militär, Krieg, Sport, Gesells-
chafts- und Rezeptionsgeschichte ebenso 
wie Epigraphik und Numismatik, Archäol-
ogie und Kunstgeschichte, vor allem aber 
der Oper. Diesem Themenspektrum en-
tspringen auch die Beiträge des seinem 
Andenken gewidmeten Bandes.

Berlin, 2021. 552 S., 12 farb. Abb.

Kieler Werkstücke. Reihe D: Beiträge zur 
europäischen Geschichte des späten 
Mittelalters. Bd. 19

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82498-6

CHF 110.– / €D 94.95 / €A 97.60 / € 88.80 /  

£ 73.– / US-$ 106.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82641-6

CHF 110.– / €D 94.95 / €A 97.70 / € 88.80 /  

£ 73.– / US-$ 107.95

Valérie Bessey • Sonja Dünnebeil • 
Paravicini Werner (Hrsg.)

Die Hofordnungen der Herzöge 
von Burgund

Band 2: Die Hofordnungen Herzog 
Karls des Kühnen 1467–1477

Mit ihrer Edition werden königlicher 
Anspruch, Organisation und Zeremon-
iell, zivile und militärische Verwaltung, 
Audienz, Hofkapelle und Höchstger-
ichtbarkeit illustriert und zeigen eine Ho-
forganisation, die für das habsburgische 
Europa vorbildlich wurde.

Berlin, 2021. 320 S., 2 s/w Abb., 2 Tab.

Gießener Arbeiten zur neueren deutschen 
Literatur und Literaturwissenschaft. Bd. 37

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82315-6

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84559-2 

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Angelika Niere

Homosexualität in der 
Holocaustliteratur

Die vorliegende Publikation untersucht 
die Darstellung von Homo- und Bisexu-
alität in der Holocaustliteratur. Abhän-
gig von der Rolle, die die Autorin gegenüber 
dem Holocaust einnimmt, fragt sie nach 
den literarischen Darstellungsstrategien, 
die dabei zur Anwendung kommen: Was 
wird wann und von wem wie dargestellt?

German Language and 
Literatures History



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

7

Berlin, 2021. 248 S.

Saarbrücker Studien zum Privat- und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 101

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83651-4

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84633-9

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

Lisa Dorothee Becker

Verbandsschiedsgerichtsbarkeit 
zwischen Schattenjustiz und 
Parteiautonomie

Eine Untersuchung von Argumenten 
für und gegen die 
Verbandsschiedsgerichtsbarkeit am 
historischen Beispiel der 
Kartellschiedsverfahren des 
Rheinisch-Westfälischen 
Kohlensyndikats

Die Arbeit beschäftigt sich mit grundle-
genden Argumenten für und gegen die 
Verbandsschiedsgerichtsbarkeit. Am 
Beispiel der Kartellschiedsverfahren des 
Rheinisch-Westfälischen Kohlensyndi-
kats werden die Fragen der Hintergründe 
der Implementierung eines Schiedsger-
ichts, Verfahrensregeln, Ablauf der Ver-
fahren sowie Steuerungstendenzen un-
tersucht.

Berlin, 2021. 296 S., 6 s/w Abb.

Schriftenreihe zum IT- und 
Informationsrecht. Bd. 5

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-84419-9

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-85017-6

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Johannes Baur

Die gesellschaftsrechtliche 
Außenhaftung für die 
Verbindlichkeiten von 
Decentralized Autonomous 
Organizations

Die Arbeit untersucht, inwieweit nach 
deutschem Gesellschaftsrecht eine De-
centralized Autonomous Organization 
einen rechtlichen Verband darstellt. Es 
werden die Haftungsfolgen und mögli-
che Haftungsbeschränkungen für die Teil-
nehmer erörtert. Schließlich werden die 
sich daraus ergebenden Folgen für die Ge-
staltung von DAO-Projekten aufgezeigt.

Berlin, 2021. 124 S.

Die Stiftung. Jahreshefte zum 
Stiftungswesen. Bd. 14

br. ISBN 978-3-631-84479-3

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84754-1

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

Bernd Andrick • Matthias 
Gantenbrink • Axel Janitzki • 
Karlheinz Muscheler • Markus 
Schewe • Sebastian Trappe (Hrsg.)

Die Stiftung

Jahreshefte zum Stiftungswesen – 14. 
Jahrgang 2020

Der Verein „Fundare e.V., Gemeinnütz-
iger Verein zur Förderung des Stiftung-
swesens” hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, zu 
einer aufblühenden Stiftungskultur in 
Deutschland beizutragen. Dazu sollen 
insbesondere die wissenschaftlichen und 
praktischen Grundlagen des Stiftens er-
forscht werden. Der Erfüllung dieser Auf-
gabe dient die Zeitschrift Die Stiftung – 
Jahreshefte zum Stiftungswesen. Sie bein-
haltet in ihrer vierzehnten Ausgabe die 
Vorträge, die auf dem von Fundare e.V. 
veranstalteten 14. Stiftungsrechtstag an 
der Ruhr-Universität Bochum unter dem 
Globalthema „Stiftung und Aufsicht” ge-
halten wurden.

Berlin, 2021. 688 S., 2 farb. Abb., 1 s/w Abb., 
28 Tab.

Études luxembourgeoises / Luxemburg-
Studien. Bd. 16

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-78045-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Marc Schoentgen

Arbeiten unter Hitler

NS-Sozialpolitik, Deutsche 
Arbeitsfront und Herrschaftspraxis 
im besetzten Luxemburg am Beispiel 
der Schwerindustrie 1940-1944

Die Arbeits- und Sozialpolitik war ein 
wichtiges Element der nationalsozialis-
tischen Annexions- und Besatzungspoli-
tik in Luxemburg. Die DAFwollte die ar-
beitenden Menschen für die rassistische 
Ideologie und den «totalen» Krieg mobi-
lisieren. Die Stellung der DAF in Alltag, 
Kultur und Wirtschaft führte zu unter-
schiedlichen Reaktionen.

Oxford, 2021. XXVI, 222 pp., 7 b/w ill., 
41 color ill., 6 tables.

Studies in the British Mesolithic and 
Neolithic. Vol. 3

hb. ISBN 978-1-78997-745-5

CHF 60.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.– / € 48.20 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 58.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-754-7

CHF 60.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.– / € 48.20 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 58.95

David Saunders

The Cursus Enigma

Prehistoric Cattle and Cursus 
Alignments

This book links cattle to the construction 
of cursus monument sites. It suggests that 
these monuments commenced life as a 
form of cattle management prior to their 
possible ritual importance. As such it is 
an original and important contribution 
to the cursus monument ‹enigma› de-
bate. Previous cursus monument studies 
have tended to focus on the construction 
or post-construction phases of the mon-
ument rather than the practical reasons 
communities decided to locate and align 
these monuments where they did.

History Law



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

8Law

Berlin, 2021. 152 S.

Studien zum deutschen und europäischen 
Gesellschafts- und Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 21

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-84641-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84674-2

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Theresa Luzia Noßke

Die Sanierungsfusion im 
deutschen Recht

Die Verf. untersucht die Sanierungsfu-
sion im Rahmen der deutschen Fusion-
skontrolle. Sie entwickelt einen Prüfungs-
maßstab, um so die Kriterien der Sani-
erungsfusion zu untersuchen. Hierbei 
wird das Kausalitätskriterium als zen-
traler Anknüpfungspunkt dargestellt, das 
übermäßig eingeschränkt wird. 

Berlin, 2021. 402 S., 2 s/w Abb.

Veröffentlichungen des Instituts für 
Energie- und Regulierungsrecht Berlin. 
Bd. 74

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-84668-1

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84854-8

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Chia-Yang Lin

Das taiwanesische 
Regulierungsrecht im 
Telekommunikationssektor 
im Vergleich mit dem 
deutschen Recht

Ein Rechtsvergleich unter 
rechtspolitischem Aspekt

Das Regulierungsrecht gilt als Rechts-
bereich, der sowohl vom öffentlichen Re-
cht als auch vom Privatrecht geprägt ist. 
Es soll den wirksamen Wettbewerb zwis-
chen Unternehmen schaffen und sicher-
stellen. Sowohl taiwanesisches als auch 
deutsches Telekommunikationsgesetz 
werden als Paradigma des Regulierung-
srechts angesehen, da die wettbewerbs-
fördernde Zugangs- und Entgeltreguli-
erung einschließlich wettbewerbsrech-
tlicher Missbrauchskontrollen eingeführt 
werden. 

Berlin, 2021. 500 S.

Grundlagen Gesamte 
Strafrechtswissenschaft. Bd. 10

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-80035-5

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-81528-1

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

Justus Paul Hoffmann

Der sogenannte „natürliche 
Wille” und sein Verhältnis zur 
Patientenautonomie im Recht 
der ärztlichen Heilbehandlung

Zugleich ein Beitrag zum Problem 
der Legitimation paternalistischer 
Grundrechtseingriffe

Mit der Neuregelung der betreuungsre-
chtlichen Einwilligung in ärztliche Zwangs-
maßnahmen in § 1906a BGB hat das Merk-
mal des „natürlichen Willens” Einzug in 
das BGB gefunden. Die vorliegende Ar-
beit versucht, diese Willensform in die 
bisherige Willensdogmatik des BGB ein-
zuordnen und dabei die Frage zu beant-
worten, ob paternalistisch motivierte 
Grundrechtseingriffe durch Einschränkun-
gen in der Willensfähigkeit legitimiert 
sein können.

Berlin, 2019. 212 pp., 22 fig. b/w, 13 tables.

Spectrum Slovakia. Vol. 21

pb. ISBN 978-3-631-79772-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-80097-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Slávka Démuthová • Lenka Selecká • 
Andrej Démuth

Human Facial Attractiveness 
in Psychological Research

An Evolutionary Approach

The book presents psychological inter-
pretations of the specific reactions of in-
dividuals in the perception of attractive 
human faces. Based on research, the au-
thors formulate evolutionary interpreta-
tions of why and how symmetry, aver-
ageness, sexually dimorphic characters, 
personality characteristics, etc. increase 
the attractiveness of the face.

Berlin, 2021. 232 S.

Adnotationes In Ius Canonicum. Bd. 60

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-84223-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84488-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Burkhard Josef Berkmann (Hrsg.)

Die Diözesankurie

Blick hinter die Kulissen der 
Bistumsverwaltung

Der Tagungsband analysiert aktuelle En-
twicklungen in den Kurien von 7 Diöz-
esen in Deutschland, Österreich und der 
Schweiz. Gegenüber der Diözesankurie 
im CIC gibt es Besonderheiten, wie Justi-
ziare, Finanzkammern, Ordinariatskon-
ferenzen, Kirchensteuerräte und Katho-
likenräte, während Kanzler, Ökonom und 
Vermögensverwaltungsrat teilweise 
 fehlen.



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

9

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 234 pp., 2 fig. b/w, 2 tables.

Intercultural Studies and Foreign 
Language Learning. Vol. 20

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-533-8

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-534-5

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Ludwig Camilleri

Sacres Across the Atlantic

An intercultural comparison of the 
pragmatics of swearing in Quebec 
French and Maltese with 
implications for FLE

A distinguishing feature of Quebec French 
is the varied set of swearwords inspired 
by Catholicism (les sacres) that are used 
in conversation. These terms are ap-
proached here from an interactionist 
viewpoint in order to be able to establish 
a comparison between their functions 
and those of Maltese swearwords in lin-
guistic interaction.

Berlin, 2021. 286 S.

Schriften zum Strafrecht und 
Strafprozeßrecht. Bd. 135

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83715-3

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84448-9

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Marie Vaudlet

Korruption und Compliance 
im Sport

Gegenstand, Umfang und Folgen der 
Korruptionspräventionspflicht im 
Sportverein

Die Arbeit stellt die sportspezifischen, 
strafrechtlichen Risiken eines Sportver-
eins dar und zeigt konkrete Maßnahmen 
zur Erfüllung der Korruptionsprävention-
spflicht auf. Es werden zudem die mögli-
chen straf-, zivil- und ordnungswidrig-
keitsrechtlichen Folgen einer mangelhaf-
ten oder fehlenden Ausübung dieser 
Pflicht beschrieben.

Berlin, 2021. 278 S.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht. 
Bd. 6225

br. ISBN 978-3-631-84390-1

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84445-8

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Philip Adrian Ullrich

Reformüberlegungen zum 
deutschen 
Schleusungsstrafrecht

Ein Rechtsvergleich zum 
U.S.-amerikanischen Recht

Die deutschen Straftatbestände zur Schleu-
sung von Menschen (§§ 96 und 97 
AufenthG) offenbaren aufgrund ihrer ge-
setzestechnischen Konstruktion Straf-
barkeitslücken und systematische Wid-
ersprüche. Auf der Grundlage eines Ver-
gleichs zum U.S.-amerikanischen 
Bundesstrafrecht erarbeitet der Autor de-
shalb einen konkreten Reformvorschlag.

Berlin, 2021. 522 S., 8 s/w Abb.

Studien zum vergleichenden und 
internationalen Recht / Comparative and 
International Law Studies. Bd. 210

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-84683-4

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84929-3

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

Maximilian Strutz

Der niederländische 
Ehevertrag unter richterlicher 
Aufsicht

Eine Untersuchung im Spiegel des 
deutschen Rechts

Thema der Arbeit ist die Kontrolle von 
Eheverträge in der niederländischen und 
deutschen Judikatur. Hierzu werden die 
Ausgangspunkte ehevertragliche Modi-
fikation, der Ehevertragsbegriff und die 
Wahlgüterstände untersucht. Kernfrage 
ist, ob und inwieweit Gerichte Ehever-
träge anpassen. Aus dem Rechtsvergleich 
werden Lösungsansätze ermittelt.

Berlin, 2021. 218 S., 35 s/w Abb., 17 Tab.

Sozialökonomische Schriften. Bd. 56

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-84020-7

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84824-1

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Sabrina Spies

Empirische Untersuchung über 
den Einfluss des technischen 
Fortschritts auf die Verteilung 
der Löhne in Deutschland 
unter Berücksichtigung der 
Tarifbindung

Eine Analyse der Lohnungleichheit 
in Deutschland zwischen 1996 und 
2017

Die Publikation zeigt, welchen Einfluss 
der technische Fortschritt auf die Ver-
teilung der Löhne unter Berücksichtigung 
der Tarifbindung hat. Es findet eine Ana-
lyse der Lohnungleichheit in Deutschland 
statt. Methodisch wird auf Fixed-Effects-
Modelle zurückgegriffen. 

Law Linguistics



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

10

Berlin, 2021. 352 S., 37 farb. Abb., 45 s/w Abb., 
6 Tab.

FORUM ANGEWANDTE LINGUISTIK – F.A.L.. 
Bd. 66

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81247-1

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84126-6

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Steffen Pappert • Kersten Sven Roth 
(Hrsg.)

Kleine Texte

Aufgabe einer empirisch-angewandten 
Textlinguistik ist es, auch solche 
Phänomene unserer Realität zu entdecken, 
zu beschreiben und zu systematisieren, 
die trotz ihrer Allgegenwart kaum wah-
rgenommen werden. Der Band liefert ver-
schiedene Ansatzpunkte, das Untersu-
chungsfeld «Kleine Texte» sowohl theo-
retisch zu fundieren als auch empirisch 
zu umreißen.

Berlin, 2020. 156 pp., 7 fig. b/w.

Gdańsk Studies in Language. Vol. 17

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-83618-7

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84916-3

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Ewelina Gutowska-Kozielska

The Constitutive Rhetoric of 
20th Century Anglo-Saxon 
Feminism

The Role of the Discourse and its 
Strategies in the Reproduction of 
Social Reality and Power

Bern, 2021. 292 pp., 25 fig. col., 15 fig. b/w, 
31 tables.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 276

hb. ISBN 978-3-0343-3969-8

CHF 68.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.80 / € 55.30 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 66.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-4235-3

CHF 69.– / €D 58.95 / €A 60.80 / € 55.30 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 66.95

Miguel Fuster Márquez • José 
Santaemilia • Carmen Gregori-Signes • 
Paula Rodríguez-Abruñeiras (eds.)

Exploring discourse and 
ideology through corpora

This book explores discourse mainly 
through corpus linguistics methods. In-
deed, Corpus-Assisted Discourse Studies 
has become a widely used approach for 
the critical (or non-critical) analysis of 
discourses in recent times. The book fo-
cuses on the analysis of different kinds 
of discourse, but most particularly on 
those which attempt to unveil social at-
titudes and values. Although a corpus 
methodology is deemed crucial in all re-
search found here, it should not be in-
ferred that a single, uniform technique 
is applied, but a wide variety of them, of-
ten shaped by the software which has 
been used.

Berlin, 2021. 362 S., 4 s/w Abb., 57 Tab.

Deutsche Sprachwissenschaft 
international. Bd. 35

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82491-7

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84362-8

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Claudio Di Meola • Daniela Puato 
(Hrsg.)

Semantische und 
pragmatische Aspekte der 
Grammatik

DaF-Übungsgrammatiken im Fokus

Der Band geht von einer semantisch-prag-
matischen Konzeption von Grammatik 
aus und enthält 15 Fallstudien. Diese be-
fassen sich mit für DaF-relevanten Sprach-
phänomenen und analysieren deren Be-
handlung in 24 Übungsgrammatiken Es 
werden die Adäquatheit der Regeln bew-
ertet sowie originelle didaktische 
Vorschläge erarbeitet.

New York, 2021. X, 176 pp., 3 b/w ill.

Studies in Biblical Greek. Vol. 21

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8374-4

CHF 98.– / €D 79.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-6816-1

CHF 98.– / €D 79.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Constantine R. Campbell • Buist M. 
Fanning • Stanley E. Porter

The Perfect Storm

Critical Discussion of the Semantics 
of the Greek Perfect Tense Under 
Aspect Theory

This book is a distilled academic debate 
among three of the best-known scholars 
on contemporary aspect theory, each de-
fending his own unique interpretation 
while engaging the other two.

Linguistics



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

11

Berlin, 2019. 368 pp., 29 fig. b/w, 1 tables.

Spectrum Slovakia. Vol. 33

pb. ISBN 978-3-631-79504-0

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-79505-7

CHF 93.– / €D 88.95 / €A 89.80 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Bogumila Suwara • Mariusz Pisarski 
(eds.)

Remediation: Crossing 
Discursive Boundaries

Central European Perspective

The monograph presents the application 
and practical development of the concept 
of remediation, one of the major tools of 
understanding new media. Examples are 
drawn from artistic practices in Central 
Europe. Theoretical frameworks extend 
the concept of remediation to new phe-
nomena and areas of critical discurse, like 
biomedia.

New York, 2021. XIV, 186 pp.

Understanding Media Ecology. Vol. 6

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7660-9

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7664-7

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7661-6

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 41.– / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Christine L. Nystrom • Carolyn Wiebe • 
Susan Maushart (eds.)

The Genes of Culture

Towards a Theory of Symbols, 
Meaning, and Media, Volume 1

A cross-disciplinary tour-de-force, The 
Genes of Culture integrates insights from 
philosophy, the physical sciences, social 
psychology and cultural criticism to pose 
challenging questions for today’s stu-
dents of media.

New York, 2021. X, 210 pp., 2 tables.

Critical Intercultural Communication 
Studies. Vol. 28

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7995-2

CHF 93.– / €D 78.95 / €A 78.80 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7996-9

CHF 93.– / €D 78.95 / €A 78.80 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Yang Liu

Permanent Outsiders in China

American Migrants’ Otherness in the 
Chinese Gaze

This book illustrates the configuration of 
Western migrants’ Other-identity during 
their reversed migration from the West 
to China.

Berlin, 2021. 256 S., 8 s/w Abb., 9 Tab.

KFU – Kolloquium 
Fremdsprachenunterricht. Bd. 67

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79368-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84817-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Karin Vogt • Jürgen Quetz (Hrsg.)

Der neue Begleitband zum 
Gemeinsamen europäischen 
Referenzrahmen für Sprachen

Der neue Begleitband zum GeR mit neuen 
Skalen und Beispieldeskriptoren stellt 
auch eine konzeptionelle Erweiterung 
dar. Die Beitragenden des Sammelbandes 
diskutieren die zentralen Aspekte des Be-
gleitbandes mit einem Fokus auf dem 
deutschen Kontext und zeigen Umset-
zungsmöglichkeiten für den Fremd-
sprachenunterricht auf.

Berlin, 2021. 192 pp., 48 fig. b/w, 11 tables.

Studies in Computer Assisted Language 
Learning. Vol. 4

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-84529-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84919-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Anna Turula • Anita Buczek-Zawiła 
(eds.)

CALL for Background

The volume discusses multiple ways in 
which CALL can develop and support back-
ground issues in language education, in-
cluding work with mature learners, civic 
education, ICT affordances for ESP, pro-
fessional translator training, crowdsourc-
ing opportunities, resources, metacom-
petence, blended-learning and linguistic 
issues in online exchanges.

Linguistics Media and Communication



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

12

Berlin, 2021. 174 pp., 2 fig. b/w.

Treffpunkt Philosophie. Vol. 19

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-83908-9

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83961-4

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Cyrille B. Koné • Matthias Kaufmann 
(eds.)

Africa In-The-World

This book is above all an example of phil-
osophical reflection in Africa, refuting 
traditional commonplaces concerning 
the continent. The texts comprising this 
volume disprove the misconceptions that 
Africa has never understood itself and 
has never contributed to the enrichment 
of knowledge, the development of rational 
thought, philosophy, the arts, science and 
technology as well as civilization. For the 
members of the recently established net-
work Africa In-The-World, the contribu-
tions dealing with musical rhythms, 
dances and the continental humanist phi-
losophy confirm that Africanisation is a 
process that continues unabated to this 
day.

Berlin, 2019. 164 pp., 20 fig. col.

Spectrum Slovakia. Vol. 31

pb. ISBN 978-3-631-79500-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-79501-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Renáta Kišoňová

Faces of a face

Portraiture as a means of 
representing faces

The book focuses on face and portraiture 
regarding philosophical, aesthetical, cog-
nitive, and anthropological attitudes. It 
represents the author’s research on por-
trait recognition. She shows 11 portraits 
to study participants, while monitoring 
them with an eye tracker.

Berlin, 2021. 218 pp., 2 fig. b/w.

Modernity in Question. Studies in 
Philosophy and History of Ideas. Vol. 15

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-84035-1

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Jan Kajfosz • Jan Pytalski

Magic in Popular Narratives

The book deals with manifestations and 
relics of magical thinking in narrative 
folklore of Cieszyn Silesia (Teschen Sile-
sia, Tìšínské Slezsko). The author focuses 
on the cognitive dimension of socially 
shared narratives and demonstrates how 
they re-produce the magical picture of 
the world. He redefines the cognitivist 
concept of categorization.

Berlin, 2019. 216 S.

Spectrum Slovakia. Bd. 32

br. ISBN 978-3-631-79484-5

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-79485-2

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Jaromír Feber • Helena Hrehová • 
Peter Rusnák

Man between Sacrum and 
Profanum in Russian 
Philosophy in 20th Century

The book treats philosophical ideas of hu-
man freedom, the values of truth, idea of 
man, sacrum/profanum, as well as phil-
osophical and ethics concepts called higher 
cultural synthesis works in L. P. Karsavin, 
A. F. Losev and others. The aim is to re-
flect their ethical impact on Slavs and on 
the Slovak society.

Berlin, 2020. 534 pp., 129 fig. b/w, 2 tables.

Eastern European Studies in Musicology. 
Vol. 21

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-83325-4

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84062-7

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.80 / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Piotr Wilk • John Comber

The Venetian Instrumental 
Concerto During Vivaldi’s 
Time

This is an extensive and thorough survey 
of the Venetian instrumental concerto of 
the Baroque era. It provides sufficient de-
tails to identify composers of lesser and 
greater stature, but also to pinpoint rela-
tionships, similarities and stylistic dif-
ferences between various authors and 
 localities.

Music Philosophy



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

13Philosophy Political Science

Bruxelles, 2021. 198 pp.

Diversitas. Vol. 26

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-1712-4

CHF 51.– / €D 43.95 / €A 45.10 / € 41.– /  

£ 34.– / US-$ 49.95

Jorge Cagiao y Conde • Alain-G. 
Gagnon (eds.)

Federalism and Secession

The controversial issue of secession has 
received little attention from experts of 
federalism. The best federal studies ei-
ther evade it or dismiss it in a few lines. 
However, this issue has been present 
throughout the history of federations. 
This book is one of the first to explore the 
complex relationship between federal-
ism and secession.

Berlin, 2019. 342 pp.

Spectrum Slovakia. Vol. 27

pb. ISBN 978-3-631-77510-3

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-78316-0

CHF 66.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.– / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Ľuboš Blaha

The Antiglobalist

A Central European Leftist 
Perspective

The book deals with the left-wing criti-
cism of global capitalism based on Marx-
ist argumentation. It outlines the divi-
sion in the leftist politics between alter-
globalists and anti-globalists. The author 
advocates for deglobalization and collec-
tive identities and against individualism.

Berlin, 2021. 242 pp., 51 fig. b/w, 5 tables.

Studies in Politics, Security and Society. 
Vol. 37

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-81915-9

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84568-4

CHF 48.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.90 / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Ágnes Bernek

Geopolitics of Central and 
Eastern Europe in the 21st 
Century

From the Buffer Zone to the Gateway 
Zone

Central and Eastern European region de-
fined by the socialist past has transformed 
in the 21st century. We must abandon the 
paradigms of the Cold War period within 
geopolitical thought. The key question of 
the 21st century is whether a new gate-
way zone of the present forming World-
Island can be developed along a north-
south Baltic-Adriatic axis.

Berlin, 2021. 302 pp.

Philosophy and Cultural Studies Revisited / 
Historisch-genetische Studien zur 
Philosophie und Kulturgeschichte. Vol. 8

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-84524-0

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84544-8

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.80 / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Marek Piechowiak

Plato’s Conception of Justice 
and the Question of Human 
Dignity

Second Edition, Revised and 
Extended

In this first comprehensive study of Pla-
to’s conception of justice, the recognition 
of human dignity plays a crucial role for 
understanding the individual in relation 
to the law and state. Plato’s philosophy 
turns out to provide foundations for mod-
ern-day human rights protection rather 
than for totalitarian approaches.

Berlin, 2021. 286 pp.

Polish Contemporary Philosophy and 
Philosophical Humanities. Vol. 21

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-83879-2

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84428-1

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Marta Kudelska • Marta Bręgiel-Pant

Why Is There I Rather Than It?

Ontology of the Subject in the 
Upanisads

While this book is a publication on Indian 
philosophy, addressing the problem of 
subjectivity in the Upanisads from the 
perspective of Advaita Vedānta’s ontolog-
ical assumptions, it makes an interesting 
reading for a wider group of readers, in-
cluding philosophers of metaphysics, ori-
entalists, and religious and cultural re-
searchers.



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

14Political Science Romance Languages and Literatures

Bern, 2021. 622 pp.

Fondo Hispánico de Lingüística y Filología. 
Vol. 36

hb. ISBN 978-3-0343-4231-5

CHF 105.– / €D 91.95 / €A 93.90 / € 85.40 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 102.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-4284-1

CHF 106.– / €D 90.95 / €A 93.90 / € 85.40 /  

£ 70.– / US-$ 102.95

María Teresa Echenique Elizondo • 
Francisco Pla Colomer (eds.)

DHISFRAES

Diccionario histórico fraseológico 
del español. Tarea lexicográfica del 
siglo XXI. Combinaciones de carácter 
locucional prepositivo y adverbial. 
MUESTRA ARQUETÍPICA

Oxford, 2021. VIII, 236 pp.

French Studies of the Eighteenth and 
Nineteenth Centuries. Vol. 39

pb. ISBN 978-1-80079-064-3

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-80079-065-0

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

Giada Alessandroni

Amongst Women

Literary Representations of Female 
Homosociality in Belle Epoque 
France, 1880–1914

How did nineteenth-century French 
women imagine and represent their re-
lationships in fiction? Situated at the in-
tersection of feminist cultural history 
and Belle Epoque literary studies, this 
book explores fictional representations 
of female homosociality in novels by Dan-
iel Lesueur, Gabrielle Réval, Marcelle 
Tynaire, and Yver Prost, among others.

Berlin, 2021. 264 pp., 9 fig. b/w, 10 tables.

International Relations in Asia, Africa and 
the Americas. Politics, Economy, Society - 
Transdisciplinary Perspectives. Vol. 10

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-84857-9

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84928-6

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Agata Ziętek • Grzegorz Gil (eds.)

ASEAN in a Changing World

The book is a synthesis of knowledge on 
ASEAN, with emphasis on its domestic 
and external contexts in a changing world, 
namely ASEAN’s integration, intra-ASEAN 
relations, the security dimension (the 
South China Sea territorial disputes), for-
eign actors’ (Japan, China, the U.S., the 
EU) policy towards the region, and the 
U.S. – China power struggle.

New York, 2021. XII, 142 pp., 1 b/w ill., 2 tables.

Studies in Law and Politics. Vol. 7

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8488-8

CHF 98.– / €D 83.95 / €A 83.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-8489-5

CHF 98.– / €D 83.95 / €A 83.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Billy W. Monroe

The President’s Law Firm

The Office of Legal Counsel from 
Roosevelt to Trump

The book focuses on the evolution of the 
OLC over the last few decades, how the of-
fice straddles the line between politics 
and law, as well as how it interacts with 
the rest of the Department of Justice.

Berlin, 2019. 310 pp., 120 fig. b/w.

Spectrum Slovakia. Vol. 23

pb. ISBN 978-3-631-80316-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-80317-2

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Slavomír Michálek

Milan Rastislav Štefánik and 
Those Who Followed Him

Milan R. Štefánik is a principal figure in 
modern Slovak history. Who were those 
that followed him? Osuský, Hurban, Palic, 
Slávik, Krno and Papánek. Seven brave 
men, seven Slovaks who left a substantial 
and permanent mark on Czechoslovak 
diplomacy and Czechoslovak-American 
relations in the 20th century.



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

15

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 486 pp., 37 fig. col., 
23 fig. b/w.

Medical Humanities. Criticism and 
Creativity. Vol. 1

hb. ISBN 978-1-78874-733-2

CHF 85.– / €D 72.65 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78874-734-9

CHF 85.– / €D 71.95 / €A 71.30 / € 67.90 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

Kimberly Myers (eds.)

Breast Cancer Inside Out

Bodies, Biographies & Beliefs

This book offers a 360° look at breast can-
cer from individuals who have intimate 
understanding of and experience with it: 
patients, healthcare providers, and re-
searchers and scholars. This book is meant 
to be a single go-to source for people who 
want to understand more fully and clearly 
the lived experience of breast cancer.

Oxford, 2021. XVI, 262 pp., 2 b/w ill.

Sport, History and Culture. Vol. 10

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-834-6

CHF 68.– / €D 57.95 / €A 57.10 / € 54.40 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 66.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-835-3

CHF 68.– / €D 57.95 / €A 57.10 / € 54.40 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 66.95

Gavin Kitching

A Fateful Love

Essays on Football in the North-East 
of England 1880-1930

Using largely untapped local press and 
archive sources, five of these six essays 
trace the historical emergence of a pro-
fessionalised sport out of the family of 
pastimes that were traditional 
‘football.’The final historical essay re-
counts the ‘Crook Town affair, a once-fa-
mous 1920s ‘shamateurist’ football scan-
dal in County Durham. 

Bruxelles, 2020. 212 p., 5 ill. a colori, 3 ill. b/n.

Il secolo lungo. Letteratura italiana (1796–
1918) / Italian literature (1796–1918) / 
Littérature italienne (1796–1918). Vol. 3

br. ISBN 978-2-8076-1535-9

CHF 50.– / €D 41.95 / €A 42.– / € 40.– /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-1536-6

CHF 50.– / €D 41.95 / €A 42.– / € 40.– /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Dirk Vanden Berghe • Sabina Gola

La cultura e la letteratura 
italiana dell’esilio 
nell’Ottocento: nuove indagini

Alla luce di recenti studi sull’esilio risor-
gimentale e con particolare attenzione 
alla sua dimensione culturale europea, i 
saggi contenuti in questo volume si pro-
pongono di esplorare con uno sguardo 
nuovo la produzione letteraria, culturale 
e scientifica di esuli italiani e greci in In-
ghilterra, Belgio, Francia, Italia e Turchia.

Oxford, 2021. X, 252 p.

Hispanic Studies: Culture and Ideas. 
Tomo 84

en rústica ISBN 978-1-78997-387-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-388-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Carlos Uxó

El género policial en Cuba

Novela policial revolucionaria, 
neopolicial y teleseries

Este libro argumenta que el apogeo del 
género policial en Cuba a partir de 1971 
está ligado ala redefinición cultural y 
política que tuvo lugar en las primeras 
décadas de la Revolución. La proliferación 
de novelas policiales, sus masivas tiradas 
y su promoción por organismos oficiales 
no es un fenómeno meramente literario 
y editorial.

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 320 p.

French Studies of the Eighteenth and 
Nineteenth Centuries. Vol. 38

br. ISBN 978-1-78707-648-8

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.20 / € 59.30 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-649-5

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.20 / € 59.30 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

Helder Mendes Baiao

Rêves de citoyens

Le républicanisme dans la littérature 
Suisse romande du XVIIIe siècle

La Nouvelle Héloïse de Jean-Jacques Rous-
seau (1761) met en scène une petite com-
munauté installée « au pied des Alpes » 
dont le mode de vie suit des valeurs ré-
publicaines. Cette étude porte sur l’histoire 
de cette utopie inaboutie qui a forgé 
l’imaginaire national suisse et qui con-
tinue aujourd’hui encore à hanter les pro-
jets d’avenir de ce pays.

Romance Languages and Literatures Science, Society and Culture



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

16

Berlin, 2021. 230 S. 1 Tab.

ROI – Reihe für Osnabrücker Islamstudien. 
Bd. 39

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82449-8

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84773-2

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.50 / € 49.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

Ranya Jamil

Die Hadith-Analyse bei Shu‘ayb 
al-’Arna’ūt.

Eine vergleichende Studie zur 
Methodologie zeitgenössischer 
Gelehrter

Dieser Band analysiert die Methodologie 
von al-’Arna’ūt. in der Klassifizierung von 
Hadithen. Anhand einer komparativen 
Analyse wird ein exemplarischer Korpus 
von Hadithen untersucht. Zudem wur-
den seine Beurteilungen von Hadithen 
mit denen von al-Tahānawi und al-’Albānī 
verglichen.

Oxford, 2021. XII, 448 pp., 4 fig. col., 2 fig. b/w.

Studies in Eastern Orthodoxy. Vol. 6

pb. ISBN 978-1-80079-060-5

CHF 100.– / €D 85.95 / €A 88.30 / € 80.30 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 97.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-80079-061-2

CHF 100.– / €D 85.95 / €A 88.30 / € 80.30 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 97.95

Mihai-D Grigore

Neagoe Basarab – Princeps 
Christianus

The Semantics of Christianitas in 
Comparison with Erasmus, Luther and 
Machiavelli (1513–1523)

The field of political theology in the Or-
thodox traditions of Europe in post-Byz-
antine times is an almost unknown area. 
The book offers a comparison of four mir-
rors for princes from the beginning of the 
sixteenth century. The main focus is on 
Neagoe Basarab, Lord of Wallachia be-
tween 1512 and 1521 and his political 
 treatise.

Berlin, 2021. 352 S., 6 Tab.

Österreichische Biblische Studien. Bd. 52

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-84950-7

CHF 79.– / €D 67.95 / €A 69.90 / € 63.50 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-85010-7

CHF 79.– / €D 67.95 / €A 69.90 / € 63.50 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

Johanna Friedl

Ein brüderliches Volk

Das ‚Bruder‘-Konzept im 
Heiligkeitsgesetz und 
deuteronomischen Gesetz

Im alttestamentlichen Sozialgesetz ist 
der ‚Bruder‘ der arme, hilfsbedürftige 
Mitisraelit, im Ämtergesetz ein potentiel-
ler Amtsinhaber. Die älteste Verwendung 
des Bruderbegriffs kommt in Dtn 13,7 vor. 
Nach einem exegetischen Abschnitt fol-
gen einige texthistorische, theologisch-
ethische und ideengeschichtliche Beo-
bachtungen.

Berlin, 2021. 304 pp., 18 fig. b/w, 11 tables.

Studies in Sociology: Symbols, Theory and 
Society. Vol. 11

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-84285-0

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84537-0

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Elżbieta Hałas • Nicolas Maslowski 
(eds.)

Politics of Symbolization 
Across Central and Eastern 
Europe

The volume focuses on politics of sym-
bolization across Central and Eastern Eu-
rope understood as complex spaces of 
semiosis. Politics of symbolization affects 
the semantics of identities and power re-
lations between various subjects, and en-
compasses the changing meanings of so-
cial spaces, times, as well as modalities 
of collective memory.

Berlin, 2021. 250 pp., 4 fig. b/w, 3 tables.

Studies in Sociology: Symbols, Theory and 
Society. Vol. 10

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-81756-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84639-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Elżbieta Hałas • Aleksander Manterys 
(eds.)

Relational Reason, Morals and 
Sociality

Relational sociology draws attention to 
non-utilitarian aspects of sociality that 
reach beyond instrumental rationality, 
and presents the issue of relational rea-
son. Shaping a civil society under cultural 
plurality requires reflection upon rela-
tional rationality. This book focuses on 
relational goods as an emergent effect of 
social relations.

Sociology Theology



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

17

Berlin, 2021. 192 S.

Theion. Studien zur Religionskultur / 
Studies in Religious Culture. Bd. 34

br. ISBN 978-3-631-84439-7

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-84767-1

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Thomas Park

Der Weg, die Wahrheit und das 
Leben

Das Problem des religiösen 
Pluralismus

Dieses Werk setzt sich kritisch mit dem 
Lebenswerk John Hicks auseinander, und 
vergleicht die Argumente für seine Ansi-
cht mit denen von Perry Schmidt-Leukel, 
Alvin Plantinga und Karl Rahner. Der Au-
tor macht deutlich, warum die pluralis-
tische Position die plausibelste Antwort 
auf die Frage liefert, wieso es mehrere Re-
ligionen gibt.

Theology



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

18Index

A Alessandroni, Giada .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Andrick, Bernd . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Avgerinou, Sofia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

B Baur, Johannes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Becker, Lisa Dorothee .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Berkmann, Burkhard Josef . . . . . . . . 8
Bernek, Ágnes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
Bessey, Valérie.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Beutin, Wolfgang .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Blaha, Ľuboš . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Blell, Gabriele . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Blissett, Ed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Bongartz, Christiane . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Bręgiel-Pant, Marta . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Buczek-Zawiła, Anita . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Buschmann, Andrea  . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

C Cagiao y Conde, Jorge . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Camilleri, Ludwig  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Campbell, Constantine R. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Comber, John  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

D Démuth, Andrej.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Démuthová, Slávka . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Di Meola, Claudio  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Dünnebeil, Sonja .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

E Echenique Elizondo, María Teresa . . 14

F Fanning, Buist M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Feber, Jaromír . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Friedl, Johanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Fuster Márquez, Miguel . . . . . . . . . 10

G Gagnon, Alain-G.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Gantenbrink, Matthias .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Gauger, Soren . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
George, Amber E.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Giessauf, Johannes.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Gil, Grzegorz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Gola, Sabina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Gregori-Signes, Carmen . . . . . . . . . 10

Grigore, Mihai-D . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Gutowska-Kozielska, Ewelina  . . . . . 10

H Häckel, Martin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Hałas, Elżbieta.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
Hałas, Elżbieta.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
Hales, Barbara.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Hoffmann, Justus Paul . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Holler, Debora.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Hrehová, Helena . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

J Jaccottet, Anne-Françoise . . . . . . . . . 6
Jamil, Ranya . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Janitzki, Axel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

K Kajfosz, Jan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Kasianiuk, Krzysztof . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Kaufmann, Matthias . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Kišoňová, Renáta.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Kitching, Gavin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Kleinjung, Malte . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Klich-Kluczewska, Barbara . . . . . . . . 6
Koné, Cyrille B. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Kudelska, Marta  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Kühl, Paul.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

L Laurent, Béatrice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Lin, Chia-Yang .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Liu, Yang  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

M Manterys, Aleksander  . . . . . . . . . . 16
Maslowski, Nicolas.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
Mauritsch, Peter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Maushart, Susan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Mendes Baiao, Helder.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Michálek, Slavomír . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Miquel, Ángel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Monroe, Billy W.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Muscheler, Karlheinz . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Myers, Kimberly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

N Nazari, Saeed  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Niere, Angelika . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Noßke, Theresa Luzia . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Núñez, César A. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Nystrom, Christine L.  . . . . . . . . . . 11

O Oldendörp, Jana.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

P Pappert, Steffen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Park, Thomas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Pawelec, Andrzej . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Piechowiak, Marek  . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Pisarski, Mariusz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
Pla Colomer, Francisco . . . . . . . . . . 14
Podgajna, Patrycja . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Porter, Stanley E. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Puato, Daniela.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Pytalski, Jan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Q Quetz, Jürgen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

R Rodríguez-Abruñeiras, Paula.  .  .  .  .  . 10
Roth, Kersten Sven.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Rusnák, Peter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Rutkowski, Paweł.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

S Santaemilia, José .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Saunders, David  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Schewe, Markus.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Schoentgen, Marc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Selecká, Lenka.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Shaw, Aeddan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Spies, Sabrina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Strutz, Maximilian  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Suwara, Bogumila . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Szklarski, Bohdan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Szpila, Grzegorz.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

T Tausend, Sabine.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Torregrossa, Jacopo . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Trappe, Sebastian  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Turula, Anna.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11

U Ullrich, Philip Adrian .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Uxó, Carlos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

V Vanden Berghe, Dirk  . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Vaudlet, Marie.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Vogt, Karin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

W Waltz, Russell W. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Werner, Paravicini .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Wiebe, Carolyn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Wierzchowska, Justyna.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Wilk, Piotr  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Z Ziętek, Agata .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Żylicz, Piotr Olaf . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

19Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers

Customer Service

General enquiries 
info@peterlang.com 

Book orders 
orders@peterlang.com  

Claims for damaged books, etc. 
claims@peterlang.com

Head Office

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la Gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

info@peterlang.com

Bern

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
52 St. Giles 
Oxford OX1 3LU 
United Kingdom

info@peterlang.com

Berlin

Peter Lang GmbH 
Internationaler Verlag der 
Wissenschaften 
Gontardstraße 11 
10178 Berlin 
Deutschland 

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel. +48 660 759467 

info@peterlang.com

Brussels

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 3e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi 
Esra Bahşi  
Maden Mh. Baglar Sk. No. 6/3  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul 
Turkey

Tel. +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
80 Broad Street, 5th floor 
New York, NY 10004 
USA

info@peterlang.com

Press and Corporate 
Communications

marketing@peterlang.com  
reviews@peterlang.com

North American Print & Digital Sales

Tina Chapman 
Sales & Key Account Manager

t.chapman@peterlang.com

Rights & Licenses

rights@peterlang.com 



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

20Our Representatives – Print

Hong Kong and Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Edwin Chu 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +852 2491 1436 
Fax +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel. +357 22 872355 
Fax +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd 
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel. + 613 9210 7777 
Fax + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

Latin America

Cranbury International LLC 
Ethan Atkin 
7 Clarendon Ave. 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
USA

Tel. +1 802-223-6565 
Fax +1 802-223-6824 

eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

Canadian Distribution-print

University of Toronto Press Distribution 
5201 Dufferin Street,  
Toronto, M3H 5T8 
Canada

Tel. +1-800-565-9523 (North America)  
and (416) 667-7791 
Fax +1-800-221-9985 (North America) 
and (416) 667-7832 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA 
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel. +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080 
South Africa

Tel. +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel. +63 2 703 9792 
Fax +63 918 911 6384

adboxbooks@gmail.com

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel. +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



Peter Lang · New Publications February 2021

21Our Representatives – eBooks

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Middle East

Avicenna Research 
Mr. Nazim Mohammedi 
Dubai 
United Arab Emirates

Tel. +971 50 1138640 
Tel. +44 7944 464122

info@avicenna-research.com

Australia and New Zealand

Bezi Publishing Services 
Mrs. Louise Valier-D’Abate 
PO Box 1233  
Mitcham North Vic 3132 Australia

Tel. +61 455 864 860

louise@bezi.com.au

Other Countries

In North America:  
Tina Chapman 
Sales and Key Account Manager

t.chapman@peterlang.com 

Outside North America: 
Ankur Rastogi

a.rastogi@peterlang.com

Italy

Cenfor International Srl 
Mrs. Anna Merloe 
Viale G. Palazzi 3/1/A  
16145 Genova

Tel. +39 010 313 567 
Fax +39 010 420 6942 
Mobile +39 393 910 4923

amerlo@cenfor.it

China Mainland, Hong Kong, Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Ben Bai 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +86 18910752902

benbai@cps-hk.com

Hungary, Slovenia, Croatia and 
Bulgaria

Scientific Knowledge Services 
Mrs. Ángyán Katalin 
Chamerstrasse 172 
6300 Zug 
Switzerland

Tel. +36 27 785 865 
Mobile +36 70 272 6200

hu@scientificknowledgeservices.com

Israel

Inter View Information Resources 
Menahem Dolinsky 
P.O.B 7156 Ramat-Gan 52171, Israel 

Tel. +972-(0)544-581872  
Fax. +972-(0)537-978349

mdolinsky@inter.net.il

Turkey

Mr. Kivanc Cinar 
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Taner Kislali Mahallesi 
2830 Cadde No: 18 
Cayyolu -Ankara 
Turkey

Tel. +90 312 446 7792 Ext. 1005 
Fax +90 312 446 7793 
Mobile +90 544 618 36 18

kcinar@informascope.com

China Mainland

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel. +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers @PeterLangGroupwww.peterlang.com


